EARRY HOGAN
Governsr

BOYD K. RUTHERFORD
Ligtstennnt Goversior,

M ICHALL G SLEAIIY
Statﬁ of Mat'y ! 8.‘1-1{3' L ANLL 5?;?1:; ).
Depax“ament of Information Technology ~ DowSeenny

PARTICIPATING A DBRENDUM MOBRIFICATION NO.3

Modification Noa 3
Participating Addendinn with: Céllco Parinership ¢/b/a/ Verizon Wireless

WECA C‘{}_ntract-’Nb-. 1907
State Mobile Devices and Services Contyaet,
Q60B3490004

Participating Addendum dated:
November 1 5,2012

THIS MODIFICATION Ne. 3 (the *Modification™ is made this ﬁf day of

Wi ... 2019, by and between Celfoo Phrtnerstiip d/b/a Verizon Wirelsss (the “Contractor™
and (0¥ State of Maryland acting through the Department of Information Teehhalogy (the “Department”),
to.the above-veferericed Participating Addendum andey the. Western States Contradting Alliance
{“WSCA™ Master Service Agreement for Ser vices of Independent Contractor, Contract No, 1967 {the
“Master Contract™).

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into the Parficipating Addendunm on
Noveniber 15, 20125

WHEREAS, o orabout August 26, 2074, the National Asseciation of State Proturemeit
Officials ("MASPO”), the successor organization to WSCA, amended the Master Contract with the
Contragtor, thereby-extending the tern of the Master Contract from October 31, 2616 to June 36, 2019;

_ WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered idto Modification Na, | ou September
22, 2016 1o extend the ierm oF tie -Par{icipali ng Addendum with the Contractor 1o Jung 30,2019;
WHEREAS, on or about Mirch 22, 2019, NASPO amended the Master Contract with the
Contravior, thereby extending e tersi of the Master-Contract from June 30, 2019 to Deceinber 3 1, 2019,

WITEREAS, the Department and e Contactor eritered into Modifieation No. 2 on Juhe 28,
2019 trextend the term of thi Participating Addendum to August31, 2019y

WHEREAS, the Departmentand the Contractor seek 1o extend-the term of the Participating
Addendum to December 31,.2019;

NOW 'TH&_}REFQ'RE,' in-conusideration of ﬁu:_--f{-et:i’_tzﬁs- vehiol ate herehy made 4 substantive part
hereof, and the promises and fhe covenants hersin contrined, the adequacy and sufficiency of whicli are




poge 2

duly acknowledged, this parties agree as follows:

L,

3

To fully delete Section 4 of the Paiticipating Addendum and replace it with the follawi ng:

4, Bffective Date and Time for Performance: This Participating Addendunyshiall be effective

‘apon approval by the Maryland Board of Public Waorks until December 31, 2019, unless sooner
terminated by either party as provided herein.

Thatthe individual executing this Modification Mo, 3 on beha!f of the Contsactor

warrands that sthe has full authority to oxecute this Modification to Bind coinpany
principals,

That the value, if any; of this Modifidation No, 3 15.$0.00,

4. That, exceptas expressly modified hersin, atl of the provisions of the Participating

Addendum remain in-full force and effect and re bereby ratified and confirmed,

The Next Page Is The Signature Page




page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification 1o be executed by their respective
duly autharized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date.

By: _

MATHELL Poc e
Witness/Attest Cit, CodTRLYY MOr,

T

rate Offiger/Authorized Agent

Todd Loceisano - VP Coniract Management

Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

STATE OF MARYLAND

By: Department of Information Technology

_ By:
Witness Michael G, Leahy, Secietaly or D s‘igﬂ{&é i
\ ,;‘ Pt 2 2“‘ \(;
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
T £ _
e & day of | .?,; sl 019
&

Assistant Attorney General






